

## PIWC Annual Board of Directors Voting Ballet - 2024

PIWC will be holding their annual meeting to vote in the 2024 Board of Directors. You are receiving this notice because you are a paid member of PIWC. If you are not able to attend the meeting, we would appreciate your vote by email. One vote per Membership is allowed.

Date/Time: January 10, 2024 @ 5:30pm

Location: Popolo's Pizza

7835 N. Palm Ave #106 Fresno, CA 93711

If you are interested in becoming a PIWC Board Member please submit your information to info@piwcfresno.com

In order to be considered for any position you must be an active Member of PIWC. Each Member present will be allowed to cast 1 vote on each question put to vote. A Member may appoint any person as a proxy. Proxies must be filed with the Secretary before the appointed meeting.

The purposed Board of Directors shall be elected by the Members and confirmed by a 2/3 vote by Board of Directors in office. No person may be elected as President or First Vice President who has not first served as a Director for at least one (1) year.

Below are the Board of Director positions and individuals running for each. Please only select one person per position.

## YOUR VOTE MATTERS

	Megan Souza, Michael Sullivan & Assoc
=	E PRESIDENT  Tammy Cramer, Pitman Farms
SEC	CRETARY Anthony Mina, Intercare
TRE	Scott Myer

**PRFSIDENT**